What is Kernwood Country Club?

Kernwood Country Club is a premier golf and social club enriched with century old traditions of excellence. Kernwood exists for the enjoyment, entertainment, and pleasure of all members, their families, and guests in a welcoming, inclusive atmosphere.

Established in 1914 by a group of Boston business leaders, Kernwood Country Club is rich in history with the likes of Walter Hagan, Francis Ouimet, and Donald Ross himself present for grand opening exhibition matches. Today, Kernwood remains one of the most beautiful and endeared clubs on the North Shore.



Thank you for

your interest in

the FOH

Internship

Program!



Kernwood Country Club





Kernwood Gountry Club 1 Kernwood Street Salem, MA 01970 978-745-1210

FOH Internship Program

1 Kernwood Street Salem, MA 01970 978-745-1210



About the Internship

Learn about the responsibility as management of dining room service as well as club functions and events throughout a 12-week period. The program consists of rotations between all FOH positions including serving, bartending, events, management, and operations. Throughout the summer, you will learn the many skills that it takes to be successful in not only the private club industry, but the hospitality industry as a whole. Some of these skills include the hiring, training, and supervising of staff, scheduling, the creation of floor plans and banquet event orders, and event execution.

What do you need to qualify?

- Hospitality student
- Must have a flexible schedule for both AM/PM shifts, weekends, and holidays
- Available to work at least 25 hours per week
- Excellent communication and organizational skills
- Multi-tasking capabilities
- Ability to learn quickly and adapt to change in a fast-paced environment
- Customer service or server experience is preferable
- Knowledge, skills, and abilities:
 - Must meet company grooming standards
 - Ability to perform all duties as instructed in training by supervisor
 - Must be able to carry heavy trays of food, dishes, and glassware





How to Apply?

Application is available online at www.kernwood.org.

Include Application, Resume and Cover Letter.

Mail to: Kernwood Country Club Attn: Steven Neff Assistant General Manager 1 Kernwood Street Salem, MA 01970

> or Email to: <u>sneff@kernwood.org</u>